
Crown College (16-16) -vs- Saint John's Univ. (22-12)
4/29/2024 at Collegeville, Minn. (Becker Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Aidan Volk-Specht (2-2)
Loss: Quinn Krueger (2-1)
Save: Tristan Camp (1)
HBP: Payton Clevenger, Danny Gallardo
PB: Blake Mellgren
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jim Conlee Second Base: Patrick Galdonik 
Start: 5:01 pm   Time: 2:24   Attendance: 49   Weather: 45 degrees, overcast, WNW7
Game notes:
- D. Gallardo faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Crown College 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 7 13 1
Saint John's Univ. 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 6 3

Crown College 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mason Brock ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Howie Hatton 1b/2b 5 1 1 0 0 1 2
Bryan Gerbers rf 5 1 1 0 0 2 0
Ashton Long 3b 5 1 2 4 0 2 2
Tyler  Bloom dh 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Rhys Dewick pr/dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ethan Habetler 2b/1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Matthew Shaugabay c 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
Tyler  Olson lf 4 2 2 1 0 0 2
Drew Girtz cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Payton Clevenger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Danny Gallardo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jefferson Barmoy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Volk-Specht p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tristan Camp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 7 13 6 1 7 7

2B: Howie Hatton (1); Tyler  Bloom (1); Tyler  Olson (1)
3B: Tyler  Olson (1)
HR: Ashton Long (1)
SF: Mason Brock (1)
SB: Mason Brock (1); Drew Girtz (1)
E: Mason Brock (1)

Saint John's Univ. 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rodney Erickson rf 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
Owen Dauk 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Joe Becker 3b 3 1 1 1 2 0 1
Jack Schleper lf 5 1 1 2 0 1 1
Andrew Mahlke dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Jordan Amundson cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Jackson Peter 1b 4 2 1 0 0 2 0
Blake Mellgren c 3 2 1 2 0 0 0
Reed Marquardt ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Vinny Schleper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kade Bowar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wyatt Rudolf p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Quinn Krueger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jeremy Klick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 6 6 6 4 7 7

2B: Rodney Erickson (1)
HR: Jack Schleper (1); Blake Mellgren (1)
HBP: Owen Dauk (1); Blake Mellgren (1)
E: Jackson Peter (2); Reed Marquardt (1)
DP: 2

Crown College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Payton Clevenger 2.2 3 4 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 11 13 6 1 34
Danny Gallardo 3.1 1 2 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 12 13 3 3 46
Jefferson Barmoy 0.1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 14
Aidan Volk-Specht (W, 2-2) 1.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 2 26
Tristan Camp (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 1 10
Totals 6 6 5 4 7 0 0 2 0 34 40 13 7 130

Saint John's Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Vinny Schleper 5.0 1 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 16 17 8 3 64
Kade Bowar 1.0 4 4 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 1 31
Wyatt Rudolf 1.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 0 21
Quinn Krueger (L, 2-1) 1.0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 1 22
Jeremy Klick 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 9
Totals 13 7 4 1 7 1 0 0 0 39 41 12 6 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Crown College - Top of 1st CRO SJU
M. Brock flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 0
H. Hatton struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0
B. Gerbers flied out to rf (1-2 KKFBFF). 0 0

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 1st CRO SJU
R. Erickson fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
O. Dauk struck out swinging (2-2 KSFBBS). 0 0
J. Becker walked (3-2 BKBBFFB). 0 0
J. Schleper homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); J. Becker scored. 0 2
A. Mahlke grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 2

Crown College - Top of 2nd CRO SJU
A. Long struck out looking (1-2 FKFBK). 0 2
T. Bloom grounded out to 3b (1-2 SFB). 0 2
E. Habetler lined out to ss (1-2 BKK). 0 2

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 2nd CRO SJU
J. Amundson popped up to ss (0-0). 0 2
J. Peter singled through the right side (1-1 KB). 0 2
B. Mellgren homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); J. Peter scored. 0 4
R. Marquardt fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 4
R. Erickson flied out to rf (0-0). 0 4

Crown College - Top of 3rd CRO SJU
M. Shaugabay lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 4
T. Olson flied out to lf (0-2 KFF). 0 4
D. Girtz flied out to cf to left center (3-2 BKKBB). 0 4

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 3rd CRO SJU
O. Dauk hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 4
J. Becker flied out to cf (0-0). 0 4
J. Schleper flied out to rf down the rf line (1-2 BFFF). 0 4
D. Gallardo to p for P. Clevenger. 0 4
A. Mahlke grounded out to ss (1-1 SB). 0 4

Crown College - Top of 4th CRO SJU
M. Brock flied out to rf down the rf line (0-0). 0 4
H. Hatton flied out to rf to right center (2-2 BFKFB). 0 4
B. Gerbers struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 4

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 4th CRO SJU
H. Hatton to 2b. 0 4
E. Habetler to 1b. 0 4
J. Amundson struck out looking (3-2 BFBBKK). 0 4
J. Peter struck out swinging (3-2 KBSFBBS). 0 4
B. Mellgren grounded out to ss up the middle (2-0 BB). 0 4

Crown College - Top of 5th CRO SJU



A. Long grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 0 4
T. Bloom doubled to left center (0-1 F). 0 4
E. Habetler walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
E. Habetler advanced to second on a wild pitch; T. Bloom advanced to third. 0 4
M. Shaugabay struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFFS). 0 4
T. Olson grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 0 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 5th CRO SJU
R. Marquardt grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 4
R. Erickson singled through the left side (0-0). 0 4
O. Dauk flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 4
J. Becker flied out to ss to center field (1-1 BK). 0 4

Crown College - Top of 6th CRO SJU
K. Bowar to p for V. Schleper. 0 4
D. Girtz singled up the middle (2-1 KBB). 0 4
M. Brock flied out to cf (2-2 FSBFB). 0 4
H. Hatton reached on a throwing error by ss (0-1 F); D. Girtz advanced to second. 0 4
B. Gerbers singled through the left side (2-0 BB); H. Hatton advanced to second; D. Girtz advanced to third. 0 4
A. Long homered to right field, 4 RBI (2-2 KFBB); B. Gerbers scored; H. Hatton scored, unearned; D. Girtz
scored. 4 4
T. Bloom grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 4
E. Habetler singled to center field (2-2 SBKB). 4 4
E. Habetler advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 4
M. Shaugabay struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 4 4

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 6th CRO SJU
J. Schleper struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 4
A. Mahlke lined out to cf (2-1 BBF). 4 4
J. Amundson struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 4 4

Crown College - Top of 7th CRO SJU
W. Rudolf to p for K. Bowar. 4 4
T. Olson doubled to right field (1-2 BKS). 4 4
D. Girtz singled to second base (3-2 BFBFFB); T. Olson advanced to third. 4 4
M. Brock flied out to cf to left center, SF, RBI (1-2 BKK); T. Olson scored. 5 4
H. Hatton doubled to right field (1-0 B); D. Girtz advanced to third. 5 4
B. Gerbers fouled out to 1b (0-0). 5 4
A. Long struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 5 4

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 7th CRO SJU
J. Peter reached on a fielding error by ss (1-2 KBSF). 5 4
B. Mellgren hit by pitch (2-1 BBF); J. Peter advanced to second. 5 4
J. Barmoy to p for D. Gallardo. 5 4
R. Marquardt struck out swinging (1-2 FFFBS). 5 4
R. Erickson doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); B. Mellgren advanced to third; J. Peter scored, unearned. 5 5
O. Dauk walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 5
J. Becker singled to left field, RBI (0-2 KK); O. Dauk advanced to second; R. Erickson advanced to third; B.
Mellgren scored. 5 6
Volk-Specht to p for J. Barmoy. 5 6
J. Schleper reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); J. Becker advanced to second; O. Dauk advanced to
third; R. Erickson out at home 3b to c. 5 6
A. Mahlke flied out to cf (0-0). 5 6

Crown College - Top of 8th CRO SJU



Q. Krueger to p for W. Rudolf. 5 6
T. Bloom singled through the left side (0-2 FF). 5 6
R. Dewick pinch ran for T. Bloom. 5 6
E. Habetler grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); R. Dewick out on the play. 5 6
Dropped foul ball, E3F. 5 6
M. Shaugabay singled to center field (2-2 BBFK). 5 6
T. Olson tripled to center field, RBI (0-0); M. Shaugabay scored, unearned. 6 6
D. Girtz reached on a fielding error by 1b, assist by 2b (0-0); T. Olson scored, unearned. 7 6
D. Girtz stole second. 7 6
M. Brock singled to left field (3-2 FFBBBF); D. Girtz advanced to third. 7 6
M. Brock stole second. 7 6
H. Hatton flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 7 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 8th CRO SJU
J. Amundson walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 7 6
J. Peter struck out swinging (3-2 FFBBBFS). 7 6
B. Mellgren reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BSBBKFF); J. Amundson out at second ss to 2b. 7 6
R. Marquardt flied out to cf (0-0). 7 6

Crown College - Top of 9th CRO SJU
J. Klick to p for Q. Krueger. 7 6
B. Gerbers struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FBKS). 7 6
A. Long singled to right center (0-0). 7 6
R. Dewick to dh. 7 6
R. Dewick grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 BKF); A. Long out on the play. 7 6

Saint John's Univ. - Bottom of 9th CRO SJU
T. Camp to p for Volk-Specht. 7 6
R. Erickson flied out to rf to right center (0-0). 7 6
O. Dauk lined out to rf (0-0). 7 6
J. Becker walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 7 6
J. Schleper grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 7 6


